endorsement(s)  excluding  or  limiting  Products   -  Completed  Operations,  Independent
Contractors, Broad Form Property Damage, X-C-U Coverage (X = Explosion Hazard; C =
Collapse Hazard; U = Underground Damage), Contractual Liability or Cross Liability. The
CONTRACTOR agrees any Self-Insured-Retention or deductible shall not exceed twenty-five
thousand ($25,000).

16.8.4 Business Automobile Liability
CONTRACTOR agrees to maintain Business Automobile Liability at a limit of liability not less
than one million ($1,000,000) Each Occurrence. Coverage shall include bodily injury and
property damage liability arising out of the operation, maintenance and use of  Any Auto, or All

[...]

The CONTRACTOR agrees the policy shall include  a minimum
three (3) year Discovery (tail) reporting period, and a Retroactive Date that equals or  precedes the
effective date of the AGREEMENT, or the performance of services hereunder. The CONTRACTOR
agrees the Self-Insured-Retention shall not exceed twenty-five thousand  ($25,000). This coverage
may be provided on a Per-Project Basis.

16.8.6 Inland Marine Builder’s Risk Insurance
If  a  City  Operational  Department  requires  Inland  Marine  Builder’s  Risk  coverage,  the
CONTRACTOR, prior to notice to proceed or commencement of Work, whichever occurs first,